

## ADDENDA

The writer has probably fallen into an error in naming the head of the main branch of the family (p. 10), having been misled by a newspaper paragraph, which he did not take the trouble of verifying, the point being one of but remote interest. The head of that branch of the family was about 1880, John de Heley Mavesyn Chadwick, J.P. and D.L., of Healey Hall, Lancashire, Mavesyn, Co. Stafford and New Hall, Co. Warwick. He had three sons, Hugo Mavesyn, Charles, and John de Heley Mavesyn, and two daughters.

Page 16—The maple leaf described as Vert should be Gules.

Page 26—Nicholas, "Posy," was living in Mitchelstown in 1799, not 1749.

Page 41—Colonel Edward Frederick Chadwick died 6th Feb., 1915.

Page 42—Captain Frederick James Chadwick was killed in action, in the Mesopotamian Campaign.

Lieutenant Richard Markham Chadwick was killed in action in Flanders.

Josephine Chadwick was married to Lewis Garibaldi Langstaff of Thornhill Springs, Thornhill, Ontario, and has issue: Ellen Elizabeth b. May, 1916.

The name of the 3rd daughter of Major James Chadwick should be Isabella and not as printed.

Page 58—William Francis Chadwick is a Lieutenant in 60th Rifles, Canadian Expeditionary Force: and has been wounded in action in France.

The name of the daughter of Francis Henry Chadwick should be Vinnie Rose and not as printed.